UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed VariSTAR™ Type UI Intermediate-Class
Surge Arresters Installation and Maintenance Instructions
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Surge Arresters
MN235001EN
Effective August 2016
Supersedes March 2015

Figure 4 Dim. “B”
(inches)
Figure 2 Dim. “C”
Minimum Phase-to-
Ground Clearance
(inches)
Figure 2 Dim. “D”
Minimum Phase-to-
Phase Clearance
(inches)
Weight
(lbs.)
3 2.55 UIAA003002A0645A11 6.3 5.2 5.5 10 6.7
6 5.1 UIAA006005A0645A11 6.3 5.2 5.5 10 6.7
9 7.65 UIAA009007A0845A11 7.9 5.2 5.9 10.4 6.7
10 8.4 UIAA010008A0845A11 7.9 5.2 6.1 10.6 6.7
12 10.2 UIAA012010A0845A11 7.9 5.2 6.6 11.1 6.7
15 12.7 UIAA015012A0845A11 7.9 5.2 7.5 12 6.7
18 15.3 UIAA018015A1045A11 9.4 5.2 8.6 13.1 8.9
21 17 UIAA021017A1045A11 9.4 5.2 9.3 13.8 8.9
24 19.5 UIAA024019A1245A11 11 5.2 9.5 14 8.9
27 22 UIAA027022A1445A11 12.5 5.2 10.5 15 8.9
30 24.4 UIAA030024A1445A11 12.5 5.2 11.5 16 8.9
33 27.5 UIAA033027A1645A11 14.1 5.2 12.7 17.2 11.1
36 29 UIAA036029A1645A11 14.1 5.2 13.3 17.8 11.1
39 31.5 UIAA039031A1845A11 15.6 5.2 14.3 18.8 11.1
42 34 UIAA042034A1845A11 15.6 5.2 15.2 19.7 11.1
45 36.5 UIAA045036A2045A11 17.1 5.2 16.2 20.7 13.3
48 39 UIAA048039A2245A11 18.7 5.2 17.2 21.7 13.3
54 42 UIAA054042A2245A11 18.7 5.2 18.4 22.9 13.3
60 48 UIAA060048A2645A11 21.8 5.2 20.8 25.3 15.5
66 53 UIAA066053A2645A11 21.8 5.2 22.7 27.2 15.5
72 57 UIAA072057A2845A11 23.4 5.2 24.3 28.8 17.7
78 62 UIAA078062A3445A11 28.2 5.2 26.3 30.8 19.9
84 68 UIAA084068A3645A11 29.7 5.2 28.7 33.2 19.9
90 72 UIAA090072A3845A11 31.2 5.2 30.2 34.7 22.1
96 76 UIAA096076A4045A11 32.8 5.2 31.8 36.3 22.1
108 84 UIAA108084A4445A11 35.9 5.2 35 39.5 24.3
5
UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed VariSTAR™ Type UI Intermediate-Class Surge Arresters
InstallatIon and MaIntenance InstructIons   MN235001EN   August 2016
A